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SCHEDULE No. 1—continued.

No. and Name of Claimant. Corps. jAmount.
I

Eeasons for rejecting the Claim.

Auck, land Land District, 18'•89 and
£

25

1891—continued.
S28. Cooper, George ... Mauku Forest Rangers ... Not five years' continuous efficient Volunteer

service.
Acts do not apply to service in the Militia.
Received land forservice in Heke's war.
Did not come to colony till fifteen years after

discharge.
Acts do not apply to this service.
Acts do not apply to Militia service.
Ditto.
Received scrip for service to the value of £5.
Not five years' continuous efficient Volunteer

service.
Received land for service under Act of 1858.
Character on discharge " indifferent."
Not five years' continuous efficient service as a

Volunteer.
Was enrolled one month too late, i.e., November,

1876.
Not five years' continuous service as a Volunteer.

629. Campbell, Joseph
530. Crowhurst, Samuel
531. Curtiss, William ...

Waikato Militia
H.M. 58th Regiment ...
Royal Navy

30
30
30

532. Clow, Malcolm ...
533. Crowther, James ...
634. Codlin, Elijah ...
635. Carr, R. Charles ...
636. Churton, J. F. W.

Waikato Militia
Taranaki Militia
Waikato Militia
Auckland Rifle Volunteers
Auckland Rifle Volunteers

30
30
30
30
30

337. Campbell, James...
338. Campbell, G-eorge
339. Coutts, John

H.M. 58th Regiment ...
H.M. 70th Regiment ...
Hauraki Rifle Volunteers

30
30
30

340. Cameron, John ... Hauraki Rifle Volunteers 30

541. Cobourne, William
642. Clarke, Matthew ...
343. Codlin, J. Sidney

Waiuku Cavalry Volun-
teers

Ditto
Ditto

30

30
30

Ditto.
Not enrolled till nine years after time fixed by

Act.
Not discharged till 1869.
Enrolled nine years after date fixed by Act.

544. Coughlan, Daniel
345. Currie, Samuel D.

646. Cartman, Richard H.
547. Cole, George Lewis (by his

father)

H.M. 50th Regiment ...
"Waiuku Troop Cavalry

Volunteers
B. ofP. Cavalry Volunteers
Forest Rangers

30
30

30
25

Has received land for service in Waikato Militia.
Did not serve the requisite term. Was killed

three years and a half later, when serving in
the Armed Constabulary Force.

Information incomplete.
Has made no attempt to substantiate claim.
Not five years' continuous efficient service as a

Volunteer.
Received land for Heke's war.
Acts do not apply to this service.
Not five years' efficient Volunteer service.
Has received land for service in Heke's war.
Not five years' continuous efficient service as a

Volunteer.
Ditto.
Ditto.
Not enrolled until 1878. (Limit, 1876.)

348. Crookson, Edmund
649. Cooper, J.
650. Casely, William James

651. Collins, John
552. Cox, Richard
653. Clark, George
654. Connelly, Francis
655. Douglas, Alexander

Commissariat Trans. Corps
Royal Engineers
Hauraki Rifles and W.

Naval Volunteers
H.M. 58thRegiment ...
2nd Waikato Militia
On.eh.ungaRifle Volunteers
H.M. 58th Regiment ...
Pokeno Volunteers

30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30

656. Dilly, Charles ...
657. Douglas, Archibald
658. Deasley, John

659.' Duffin, Hugh
660. Doherty, Richard
661. Davison, John

Taranaki Volunteers
Pokeno Rifle Volunteers
AucklandEngineer Volun-

teers
Ditto
H.M. 68th Regiment ...
H.M. 37th and 43rd Regi-

ments
Pokeno Rifle Volunteers

30
30
30

30
30
30

Not enrolled until 1877.
Character on discharge "'bad."
Character on discharge "indifferent."

562. Dean, John 30 Not five years' continuous efficient service as a
Volunteer.

Not five years' efficient service as a Volunteer.
Has received land for Heke's war.
Not five years' continuous efficient service as a

Volunteer.
Deserted 3rd August, 1869.
Acts do not apply to Militia service.
Ditto.
Received land for Heke's war.
Not five years' efficient continuous service as a

Volunteer.
Not five years' efficient service as a Volunteer.

663. Dean, William, jun.
664. Dornetty, James ...
565. Dibble, Greorge ...
566. Dougherty, Patrick
367. Davies, Frederick
568. Donne, Robert
369. Dennis, George ...
570. Dromgool, James (by his

father)
371. Eaton, Albert

Pokeno Rifle Volunteers
H.M. 58th Regiment ...
Otahulm Cavalry Volun-

H.M. 18th Regiment ...
Auckland Militia
1st Waikato Militia
H.M. 58th Regiment ...
Waiuku Rifle Volunteers

30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30

372. Elliott, George William ...
373. Eliott, Meldrum W. (by

widow)
674. Embling, George...

Auckland Victoria Rifle
Volunteers

Auckland Rifle Volunteers
Royal Colonial Volunteers

30

30
30

Not five years' continuous service as a Volunteer.
No record of service.

HowickCavalry Volunteers 30 Not five years' continuous efficient service as a
Volunteer.

Not enrolled for seven years after time-limit.
Not within the scope of the Acts.
Character on discharge "bad " : Horse Guards

record.
Not enrolled until 1885.
Not five years' efficient service as a Volunteer.
Not discharged till 1870.
Acts do not apply to Militia service.
Ditto.
Not five years' continuous efficient service as a

Volunteer.
Ditto.
Ditto.
Not enrolled for nine years after time-limit.
Character on discharge " indifferent" : Horse

Guards record.

375. Enwright, John ...
676. Ensor, Ernest
677. Evers, James

Waiuku Cavalry Volunteers
Armed Constabulary
H.M. 65th Regiment

30
30
30

578. Egan, John
579. Ellis, William Maitland ...
680. Flood, John
581. Field, John
682. Fleming, Andrew
683. Floyd, Joseph ...

Waiuku Cavalry Volunteers
Auckland Naval Volunteers
H.M. 18th Regiment ...
Auckland Militia
Auckland Militia
Thames Rifle Volunteers

30
30
30
30
30
30

684. Finlay, Matthew... ....685. Fitzpatrick, James
686. Flexman, James W.
687. Fitzpatrick, James

Forest and Waiuku Rifles
Thames Rifle Rangers ...
Waiuku Cavalry Volunteers
H.M. 70th Regiment ...

30
30
30
30


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

